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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 1 Girls, 50m Freestyle 2013 and younger
11.11.2022 - 16:30 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 41.09 173
2. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 43.36 147
3. ASARE Marta 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 43.73 144
4. ZUJEVA Sara 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 45.23 130
5. FESCENKO Ornella 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 45.67 126
6. DALECKA Megija 13 Kekavas NSS 47.02 115
7. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 49.51 99
8. MATUZKA Emma 14 Kekavas NSS 50.50 93
9. JIRGENA Enija 13 Kekavas NSS 51.43 88

10. TARVERDYAN Valerija 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 52.10 85
11. LEBIDA Melanija 13 Kekavas NSS 53.35 79
12. SMIRNOVA Marija 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 57.55 63
13. STRODE Eliza 13 Kekavas NSS 57.62 63
14. HERMANE Linda 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:02.79 48
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 2 Boys, 50m Freestyle 2013 and younger
11.11.2022 - 16:35 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BUKS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 42.36 107
2. HRAMOVS Leonids 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 44.35 93
3. ISAKOVS Maksims 13 Kekavas NSS 45.90 84
4. AUSTRUMS Oskars 14 Kekavas NSS 46.48 81
5. KIRJUSINS Aleksandrs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 46.53 81
6. GALINS Rodions 13 PS Riga 46.76 80
7. LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 47.26 77
8. ANTONEVICS Raimonds 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 48.07 73
9. TREIGUTS Manu 14 PS Riga 48.13 73

10. AFONINS Miroslavs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 48.94 69
11. LEGZDINS Rodrigo 13 Kekavas NSS 50.59 63
12. JURGEVICS Ricards 14 Kekavas NSS 51.64 59
13. KUDRINS Konstantins 14 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 52.08 58
14. LEPNEVS Ali Askari 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 52.29 57
15. IVANOVS Sergejs 13 Kekavas NSS 52.43 56
16. KALNINS Henrijs 13 Kekavas NSS 58.24 41
17. KUNDZINS Dominiks 14 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 59.28 39
18. SUKSTS Aleksandrs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:00.39 37
19. AUKONS Marks 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:02.02 34
20. HRISCANOVICS Glebs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:04.17 31
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 3 Girls, 100m Freestyle YOB 2012
11.11.2022 - 16:41 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. PUKITE Katrina 12 Kekavas NSS 1:18.50 262 36.63 41.87
2. LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:27.47 189 40.04 47.43
3. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga 1:28.27 184 42.07 46.20
4. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:32.17 162 43.49 48.68
5. GONCHAROVA Sofiia 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:32.64 159 44.13 48.51
6. RUDAKOVA Agate 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:33.34 156 46.36 46.98
7. KRISANE Paula 12 Kekavas NSS 1:49.25 97 46.45 1:02.80
8. PARUPIETE Kristine 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:54.75 83 51.97 1:02.78

DSQ SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:33.21 43.56 49.65
(Time: 16:40), Starts pirms starta signāla
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 4 Boys, 100m Freestyle YOB 2012
11.11.2022 - 16:46 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. BURIA Nikita 12 SK Delfins 1:15.15 212 34.96 40.19
2. DOMBROVSKIS Georgijs 12 PK Panakums 1:26.23 140 42.47 43.76
3. ZDANOVSKIS Janis 12 Kekavas NSS 1:31.57 117 43.61 47.96
4. MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:34.00 108 41.58 52.42
5. MATUZKA Martins 12 Kekavas NSS 1:37.51 97 44.02 53.49
6. DAVYDAU Mikita 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:40.04 90 47.39 52.65
7. UGRJUMOVS Nikita 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 1:41.97 85 46.62 55.35
8. LENSS Norberts 12 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 2:04.41 46 58.46 1:05.95

EXH ROZKALNS Miks 08 PK Panakums 1:05.28 324 30.84 34.44
EXH PETROVS Arsenijs 08 PK Panakums 1:19.27 180 36.92 42.35

EXH HORBACS Maksims 08 PK Panakums 1:21.64 165 37.97 43.67
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 6 Boys, 200m Freestyle YOB 2011
11.11.2022 - 16:56 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 2:39.92 239 37.23 41.37 43.01 38.31
2. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 2:41.47 233 36.18 42.48 44.10 38.71
3. ERGLIS Gustavs 11 Kekavas NSS 3:02.75 160 39.34 47.76 49.67 45.98
4. GUSTINS Milans 11 Kekavas NSS 3:03.08 159 38.70 46.58 50.12 47.68
5. ZAICEVS Kirils 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 3:03.09 159 37.48 48.01 49.91 47.69
6. BARMASOVS Ruslans 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:07.16 149 41.31 48.44 50.49 46.92
7. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:09.48 144 42.24 49.51 50.18 47.55
8. NUKSA Karlis 11 Kekavas NSS 3:26.88 110 45.55 54.61 55.19 51.53
9. VITJAZEVS Kristofers 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:28.17 108 42.75 53.70 56.68 55.04

10. VEDENINS Maksims 11 PK Goldswimmer 3:33.47 100 40.03 54.34 1:01.55 57.55
11. ALVINSKIS Bruno 11 Kekavas NSS 3:40.30 91 43.75 58.24 1:01.41 56.90
12. KICENKO Marats 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:13.94 59 49.67 1:06.24 1:10.28 1:07.75

EXH BESCHASTNYI Marko 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:26.62 111 42.65 53.37 56.97 53.63

EXH KOSELEVS Marks 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:36.46 96 45.09 57.21 58.91 55.25
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 5 Girls, 200m Freestyle YOB 2011
11.11.2022 - 16:50 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. DAINE Annija 11 Kekavas NSS 3:14.64 182 43.08 50.76 53.07 47.73
2. VITOLINA Paula 11 Kekavas NSS 3:15.07 180 43.77 51.71 53.36 46.23
3. TARVERDYAN Alisa 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 3:26.77 151 42.52 53.95 56.22 54.08
4. VALDENA Linda 11 Kekavas NSS 3:36.64 132 46.60 55.20 59.03 55.81
5. GEDUSEVA Hanna Marija 11 Kekavas NSS 3:46.50 115 48.33 58.36 59.12 1:00.69
6. VAINORE Rebeka 11 PS Riga 3:52.39 106 46.44 59.58 1:04.55 1:01.82
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 7 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
11.11.2022 - 18:15 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

2010 and younger

1. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:30.15 355
50m: 37.79 37.79 150m: 2:00.20 41.09 250m: 3:24.40 42.00 350m: 4:44.80 39.01

100m: 1:19.11 41.32 200m: 2:42.40 42.20 300m: 4:05.79 41.39 400m: 5:30.15 45.35

2. ROZKO Anna 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:25.76 222
50m: 39.65 39.65 150m: 2:18.20 50.54 250m: 3:58.71 49.82 350m: 5:39.84 50.99

100m: 1:27.66 48.01 200m: 3:08.89 50.69 300m: 4:48.85 50.14 400m: 6:25.76 45.92

3. GURJEVA Varvara 10 SK Vetra 6:48.69 187
50m: 38.61 38.61 150m: 2:13.77 50.23 250m: 4:02.69 54.96 350m: 5:54.25 55.99

100m: 1:23.54 44.93 200m: 3:07.73 53.96 300m: 4:58.26 55.57 400m: 6:48.69 54.44

4. CAIKO Alina 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 7:00.14 172
50m: 42.97 42.97 150m: 2:30.71 55.18 250m: 4:22.20 56.04 350m: 6:11.27 53.97

100m: 1:35.53 52.56 200m: 3:26.16 55.45 300m: 5:17.30 55.10 400m: 7:00.14 48.87

YOB 2009

1. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:39.94 325
50m: 38.37 38.37 150m: 2:05.17 43.75 250m: 3:32.65 43.78 350m: 5:00.14 43.13

100m: 1:21.42 43.05 200m: 2:48.87 43.70 300m: 4:17.01 44.36 400m: 5:39.94 39.80

2. MARTIROSYAN Aleksandra 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:46.15 308
50m: 38.84 38.84 150m: 2:04.64 43.20 250m: 3:34.40 44.67 350m: 5:03.31 44.16

100m: 1:21.44 42.60 200m: 2:49.73 45.09 300m: 4:19.15 44.75 400m: 5:46.15 42.84

3. PETRUSE Margarita 09 PK Goldswimmer 6:12.20 248
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 2:06.55 47.23 250m: 3:43.28 48.78 350m: 5:24.34 50.62

100m: 1:19.32 43.40 200m: 2:54.50 47.95 300m: 4:33.72 50.44 400m: 6:12.20 47.86

4. BILENSKA Jasmine 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:18.36 236
50m: 40.53 40.53 150m: 2:12.30 47.40 250m: 3:50.22 50.55 350m: 5:32.65 50.82

100m: 1:24.90 44.37 200m: 2:59.67 47.37 300m: 4:41.83 51.61 400m: 6:18.36 45.71

YOB 2008

1. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 4:56.46 491
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:48.59 38.55 250m: 3:04.75 37.95 350m: 4:19.17 37.21

100m: 1:10.04 37.36 200m: 2:26.80 38.21 300m: 3:41.96 37.21 400m: 4:56.46 37.29

2. SIRMA Dzenifera 08 RBJSS Ridzene 5:02.66 461
50m: 33.87 33.87 150m: 1:49.14 38.10 250m: 3:05.77 38.41 350m: 4:23.98 39.35

100m: 1:11.04 37.17 200m: 2:27.36 38.22 300m: 3:44.63 38.86 400m: 5:02.66 38.68

3. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:08.13 437
50m: 33.91 33.91 150m: 1:49.77 38.52 250m: 3:07.97 39.46 350m: 4:28.68 40.20

100m: 1:11.25 37.34 200m: 2:28.51 38.74 300m: 3:48.48 40.51 400m: 5:08.13 39.45

4. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:10.70 426
50m: 35.66 35.66 150m: 1:54.49 40.11 250m: 3:13.43 39.25 350m: 4:31.79 39.13

100m: 1:14.38 38.72 200m: 2:34.18 39.69 300m: 3:52.66 39.23 400m: 5:10.70 38.91
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 7, Girls, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

5. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:43.78 315
50m: 37.99 37.99 150m: 2:07.67 45.15 250m: 3:37.09 44.37 350m: 5:04.56 43.78

100m: 1:22.52 44.53 200m: 2:52.72 45.05 300m: 4:20.78 43.69 400m: 5:43.78 39.22

6. GADMANE Herta 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:56.99 281
50m: 38.49 38.49 150m: 2:07.52 45.24 250m: 3:39.98 46.64 350m: 5:14.00 47.01

100m: 1:22.28 43.79 200m: 2:53.34 45.82 300m: 4:26.99 47.01 400m: 5:56.99 42.99

7. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:26.18 222
50m: 40.49 40.49 150m: 2:18.15 50.47 250m: 3:59.17 50.26 350m: 5:40.60 50.93

100m: 1:27.68 47.19 200m: 3:08.91 50.76 300m: 4:49.67 50.50 400m: 6:26.18 45.58

8. VAIKULE Evelina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:51.98 183
50m: 44.08 44.08 150m: 2:25.70 52.02 250m: 4:13.45 54.22 350m: 6:02.68 54.59

100m: 1:33.68 49.60 200m: 3:19.23 53.53 300m: 5:08.09 54.64 400m: 6:51.98 49.30

9. SMIRNOVA Arsenija 08 PK Goldswimmer 6:54.16 180
50m: 36.40 36.40 150m: 2:18.08 53.48 250m: 4:08.18 54.77 350m: 5:58.96 57.61

100m: 1:24.60 48.20 200m: 3:13.41 55.33 300m: 5:01.35 53.17 400m: 6:54.16 55.20

2007 and older

1. OZOLA Elizabete Paula 04 RBJSS Ridzene 4:39.03 589
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:43.48 36.29 250m: 2:55.43 35.38 350m: 4:06.11 34.97

100m: 1:07.19 35.97 200m: 2:20.05 36.57 300m: 3:31.14 35.71 400m: 4:39.03 32.92

2. BAUMANE Petra Aleksandra 06 RBJSS Ridzene 4:40.11 582
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:44.49 36.33 250m: 2:57.57 36.25 350m: 4:08.52 35.10

100m: 1:08.16 36.23 200m: 2:21.32 36.83 300m: 3:33.42 35.85 400m: 4:40.11 31.59

3. LOCANE Alise 05 RBJSS Ridzene 4:52.15 513
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:44.34 36.94 250m: 2:58.35 37.30 350m: 4:14.58 38.77

100m: 1:07.40 35.48 200m: 2:21.05 36.71 300m: 3:35.81 37.46 400m: 4:52.15 37.57

4. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:52.63 510
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:48.29 38.29 250m: 3:04.30 37.64 350m: 4:18.23 36.66

100m: 1:10.00 37.47 200m: 2:26.66 38.37 300m: 3:41.57 37.27 400m: 4:52.63 34.40

5. DZILUMA Elizabete 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:56.02 493
50m: 32.78 32.78 150m: 1:44.51 36.18 250m: 2:59.94 37.98 350m: 4:18.33 39.46

100m: 1:08.33 35.55 200m: 2:21.96 37.45 300m: 3:38.87 38.93 400m: 4:56.02 37.69

6. BERZINA Daniela 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:01.89 465
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:49.09 38.09 250m: 3:06.87 38.84 350m: 4:24.53 38.73

100m: 1:11.00 38.09 200m: 2:28.03 38.94 300m: 3:45.80 38.93 400m: 5:01.89 37.36

7. SARTA Mare 04 RBJSS Ridzene 5:05.24 450
50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 1:51.03 39.07 250m: 3:09.33 38.81 350m: 4:27.83 39.18

100m: 1:11.96 38.00 200m: 2:30.52 39.49 300m: 3:48.65 39.32 400m: 5:05.24 37.41

8. VERDENHOFA Sarlote 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:08.31 436
50m: 34.88 34.88 150m: 1:53.24 39.85 250m: 3:11.72 38.85 350m: 4:30.54 39.51

100m: 1:13.39 38.51 200m: 2:32.87 39.63 300m: 3:51.03 39.31 400m: 5:08.31 37.77

9. TUCE Elvija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:08.65 435
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:49.74 39.24 250m: 3:09.76 39.64 350m: 4:29.88 40.21

100m: 1:10.50 37.21 200m: 2:30.12 40.38 300m: 3:49.67 39.91 400m: 5:08.65 38.77
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 7, Women, 400m Freestyle, 2007 and older

Rank YB Time Pts

10. KLAVA Evelina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:14.13 412
50m: 34.35 34.35 150m: 1:53.98 40.80 250m: 3:15.34 40.70 350m: 4:35.30 39.81

100m: 1:13.18 38.83 200m: 2:34.64 40.66 300m: 3:55.49 40.15 400m: 5:14.13 38.83

11. SLAIDE Laila 05 RBJSS Ridzene 5:14.94 409
50m: 34.98 34.98 150m: 1:53.71 39.88 250m: 3:16.11 41.17 350m: 4:36.23 39.31

100m: 1:13.83 38.85 200m: 2:34.94 41.23 300m: 3:56.92 40.81 400m: 5:14.94 38.71

12. KOMOVA Anna 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:18.40 396
50m: 34.86 34.86 150m: 1:55.05 40.82 250m: 3:17.03 40.74 350m: 4:39.07 40.50

100m: 1:14.23 39.37 200m: 2:36.29 41.24 300m: 3:58.57 41.54 400m: 5:18.40 39.33

13. DZENISA Emilija 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:20.25 389
50m: 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:54.34 40.36 250m: 3:16.66 41.44 350m: 4:40.33 41.21

100m: 1:13.98 39.43 200m: 2:35.22 40.88 300m: 3:59.12 42.46 400m: 5:20.25 39.92

14. APSENIECE Anna 06 Jelgavas SPS 5:21.34 385
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:55.64 40.91 250m: 3:19.09 41.81 350m: 4:42.90 41.76

100m: 1:14.73 39.45 200m: 2:37.28 41.64 300m: 4:01.14 42.05 400m: 5:21.34 38.44

15. BALODE Katrina 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:22.20 382
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 1:57.43 41.07 250m: 3:19.56 41.22 350m: 4:41.85 41.43

100m: 1:16.36 40.05 200m: 2:38.34 40.91 300m: 4:00.42 40.86 400m: 5:22.20 40.35

16. KALVISKE Annija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:30.67 354
50m: 36.11 36.11 150m: 1:58.73 41.81 250m: 3:24.78 43.48 350m: 4:50.25 42.75

100m: 1:16.92 40.81 200m: 2:41.30 42.57 300m: 4:07.50 42.72 400m: 5:30.67 40.42

17. NAGOBADE Nora 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:34.84 340
50m: 35.05 35.05 150m: 1:58.13 42.39 250m: 3:25.47 43.82 350m: 4:53.59 43.55

100m: 1:15.74 40.69 200m: 2:41.65 43.52 300m: 4:10.04 44.57 400m: 5:34.84 41.25

18. ZILBERMANE Marija 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:47.37 305
50m: 37.25 37.25 150m: 2:03.04 43.84 250m: 3:33.92 45.28 350m: 5:03.96 45.26

100m: 1:19.20 41.95 200m: 2:48.64 45.60 300m: 4:18.70 44.78 400m: 5:47.37 43.41

19. SALAKA Emilija 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:48.12 303
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:01.52 43.37 250m: 3:31.85 45.58 350m: 5:04.42 46.27

100m: 1:18.15 41.47 200m: 2:46.27 44.75 300m: 4:18.15 46.30 400m: 5:48.12 43.70

20. MARTIROSYAN Valentina 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:48.42 302
50m: 40.36 40.36 150m: 2:08.82 45.20 250m: 3:38.04 44.67 350m: 5:05.04 42.90

100m: 1:23.62 43.26 200m: 2:53.37 44.55 300m: 4:22.14 44.10 400m: 5:48.42 43.38

21. STEPANOVA Liene 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:54.71 286
50m: 38.83 38.83 150m: 2:08.26 45.59 250m: 3:39.05 45.38 350m: 5:13.10 47.14

100m: 1:22.67 43.84 200m: 2:53.67 45.41 300m: 4:25.96 46.91 400m: 5:54.71 41.61

DSQ FERSTA Elizabete 04 RBJSS Ridzene 5:27.33
(Time: 19:01), Neatbilstošs stils

50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:55.74 43.18 250m: 3:24.34 45.82 350m: 4:49.92 38.64
100m: 1:12.56 39.98 200m: 2:38.52 42.78 300m: 4:11.28 46.94 400m: 5:27.33 37.41
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Kraula diena
Riga, 11.11.2022

Event 8 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
11.11.2022 - 18:59 Results
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts

2010 and younger

1. GALUZA Aleksandrs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:22.95 283
50m: 35.73 35.73 150m: 1:57.65 41.68 250m: 3:19.69 40.95 350m: 4:44.02 42.09

100m: 1:15.97 40.24 200m: 2:38.74 41.09 300m: 4:01.93 42.24 400m: 5:22.95 38.93

2. TARHANOVS Dmitrijs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:40.55 242
50m: 39.58 39.58 150m: 2:06.59 43.78 250m: 3:31.05 41.41 350m: 4:57.83 43.48

100m: 1:22.81 43.23 200m: 2:49.64 43.05 300m: 4:14.35 43.30 400m: 5:40.55 42.72

3. TIMOFEJEVS Daniils 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:03.65 198
50m: 38.98 38.98 150m: 2:09.00 45.61 250m: 3:42.18 46.98 350m: 5:15.75 46.65

100m: 1:23.39 44.41 200m: 2:55.20 46.20 300m: 4:29.10 46.92 400m: 6:03.65 47.90

4. POIKANS Arturs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:16.41 179
50m: 39.54 39.54 150m: 2:12.93 48.02 250m: 3:50.82 48.92 350m: 5:30.23 49.52

100m: 1:24.91 45.37 200m: 3:01.90 48.97 300m: 4:40.71 49.89 400m: 6:16.41 46.18

5. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:21.09 172
50m: 38.07 38.07 150m: 2:18.35 49.72 250m: 3:55.06 48.91 350m: 5:31.81 47.79

100m: 1:28.63 50.56 200m: 3:06.15 47.80 300m: 4:44.02 48.96 400m: 6:21.09 49.28

6. GRINKO Artjoms 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:31.34 103
50m: 44.75 44.75 150m: 2:36.53 57.68 250m: 4:33.44 58.82 350m: 6:32.87 1:00.09

100m: 1:38.85 54.10 200m: 3:34.62 58.09 300m: 5:32.78 59.34 400m: 7:31.34 58.47

7. NEVEROVS Rodions 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:34.13 102
50m: 44.27 44.27 150m: 2:37.04 57.86 250m: 4:35.89 1:00.67 350m: 6:30.67 53.13

100m: 1:39.18 54.91 200m: 3:35.22 58.18 300m: 5:37.54 1:01.65 400m: 7:34.13 1:03.46

8. ASARIS Valters 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:36.07 100
50m: 46.02 46.02 150m: 2:41.03 59.94 250m: 4:39.32 1:00.85 350m: 6:37.51 57.88

100m: 1:41.09 55.07 200m: 3:38.47 57.44 300m: 5:39.63 1:00.31 400m: 7:36.07 58.56

9. MATROSOVS Ilja 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 8:02.72 85
50m: 49.16 49.16 150m: 2:50.65 1:02.28 250m: 4:59.97 1:06.17 350m: 7:01.16 59.46

100m: 1:48.37 59.21 200m: 3:53.80 1:03.15 300m: 6:01.70 1:01.73 400m: 8:02.72 1:01.56

YOB 2009

1. KOLEDA Toms 09 PK Goldswimmer 5:19.61 292
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:47.00 39.90 250m: 3:11.58 42.62 350m: 4:37.88 42.78

100m: 1:07.10 36.65 200m: 2:28.96 41.96 300m: 3:55.10 43.52 400m: 5:19.61 41.73

2. LOBANS Deniss 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:39.23 244
50m: 36.28 36.28 150m: 2:04.88 44.80 250m: 3:34.11 44.09 350m: 5:01.43 44.42

100m: 1:20.08 43.80 200m: 2:50.02 45.14 300m: 4:17.01 42.90 400m: 5:39.23 37.80

3. BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:07.82 192
50m: 39.80 39.80 150m: 2:13.45 48.81 250m: 3:48.44 47.84 350m: 5:24.34 48.27

100m: 1:24.64 44.84 200m: 3:00.60 47.15 300m: 4:36.07 47.63 400m: 6:07.82 43.48

4. SAVKOVS Matvejs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:23.23 169
50m: 39.24 39.24 150m: 2:16.25 49.84 250m: 3:54.93 48.99 350m: 5:35.46 50.32

100m: 1:26.41 47.17 200m: 3:05.94 49.69 300m: 4:45.14 50.21 400m: 6:23.23 47.77
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Event 8, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2009

Rank YB Time Pts

5. GOLUBEVS Jurijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:26.70 165
50m: 40.00 40.00 150m: 2:15.36 48.63 250m: 3:56.38 50.95 350m: 5:36.55 48.81

100m: 1:26.73 46.73 200m: 3:05.43 50.07 300m: 4:47.74 51.36 400m: 6:26.70 50.15

6. ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:45.52 143
50m: 40.89 40.89 150m: 2:21.49 51.76 250m: 4:06.98 52.36 350m: 5:54.80 53.51

100m: 1:29.73 48.84 200m: 3:14.62 53.13 300m: 5:01.29 54.31 400m: 6:45.52 50.72

7. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:24.17 109
50m: 44.76 44.76 150m: 2:36.23 56.58 250m: 4:31.05 57.93 350m: 6:24.67 55.72

100m: 1:39.65 54.89 200m: 3:33.12 56.89 300m: 5:28.95 57.90 400m: 7:24.17 59.50

DSQ KUNICKINS Aleksejs 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins
(Time: 19:08), Nav veikta distance pilnā apmērā

50m: 39.51 39.51 150m: 2:13.86 46.71 250m: 3:47.66 46.83 350m: 5:17.06 42.78
100m: 1:27.15 47.64 200m: 3:00.83 46.97 300m: 4:34.28 46.62 400m:

YOB 2008

1. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL 4:38.34 443
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:41.43 35.42 250m: 2:53.84 36.32 350m: 4:04.85 34.71

100m: 1:06.01 35.18 200m: 2:17.52 36.09 300m: 3:30.14 36.30 400m: 4:38.34 33.49

2. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:57.23 364
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:47.75 38.29 250m: 3:05.63 38.96 350m: 4:22.18 38.02

100m: 1:09.46 37.45 200m: 2:26.67 38.92 300m: 3:44.16 38.53 400m: 4:57.23 35.05

3. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:07.41 329
50m: 33.80 33.80 150m: 1:52.99 39.62 250m: 3:14.21 40.73 350m: 4:32.57 39.56

100m: 1:13.37 39.57 200m: 2:33.48 40.49 300m: 3:53.01 38.80 400m: 5:07.41 34.84

4. ROSCINS Viktors 08 RBJSS Ridzene 5:20.84 289
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:54.18 41.73 250m: 3:20.49 43.36 350m: 4:45.46 41.61

100m: 1:12.45 39.51 200m: 2:37.13 42.95 300m: 4:03.85 43.36 400m: 5:20.84 35.38

5. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:25.79 276
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:55.10 41.20 250m: 3:21.01 43.38 350m: 4:45.75 42.36

100m: 1:13.90 39.56 200m: 2:37.63 42.53 300m: 4:03.39 42.38 400m: 5:25.79 40.04

6. ROZE Roberts 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:29.53 267
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:47.63 39.33 250m: 3:13.03 43.75 350m: 4:43.77 46.33

100m: 1:08.30 36.40 200m: 2:29.28 41.65 300m: 3:57.44 44.41 400m: 5:29.53 45.76

7. CELMS Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:33.75 257
50m: 34.63 34.63 150m: 1:57.68 42.67 250m: 3:24.95 43.41 350m: 4:51.65 43.81

100m: 1:15.01 40.38 200m: 2:41.54 43.86 300m: 4:07.84 42.89 400m: 5:33.75 42.10

8. LUSKINS Artjoms 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:18.23 176
50m: 37.91 37.91 150m: 2:14.32 50.60 250m: 3:55.03 49.40 350m: 5:36.19 50.55

100m: 1:23.72 45.81 200m: 3:05.63 51.31 300m: 4:45.64 50.61 400m: 6:18.23 42.04

9. BROVKINS Vladimirs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:39.97 149
50m: 41.68 41.68 150m: 2:20.71 51.42 250m: 4:02.59 50.12 350m: 5:47.23 52.53

100m: 1:29.29 47.61 200m: 3:12.47 51.76 300m: 4:54.70 52.11 400m: 6:39.97 52.74

10. MIHAILOVS Vladislavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:50.32 138
50m: 41.09 41.09 150m: 2:23.58 52.27 250m: 4:10.97 54.65 350m: 5:59.17 53.12

100m: 1:31.31 50.22 200m: 3:16.32 52.74 300m: 5:06.05 55.08 400m: 6:50.32 51.15
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Event 8, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

11. OPALEVS Tomass 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:10.88 119
50m: 42.25 42.25 150m: 2:34.05 57.45 250m: 4:27.87 57.41 350m: 6:20.88 55.59

100m: 1:36.60 54.35 200m: 3:30.46 56.41 300m: 5:25.29 57.42 400m: 7:10.88 50.00

12. POIKANS Roberts 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:13.65 117
50m: 43.75 43.75 150m: 2:31.12 55.40 250m: 4:27.67 58.91 350m: 6:24.48 57.51

100m: 1:35.72 51.97 200m: 3:28.76 57.64 300m: 5:26.97 59.30 400m: 7:13.65 49.17

DSQ NIPERS Veniamins 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 7:32.02
(Time: 19:33), Starts pirms starta signāla

50m: 43.31 43.31 150m: 2:30.17 56.36 250m: 4:26.66 57.59 350m: 6:30.71 1:01.01
100m: 1:33.81 50.50 200m: 3:29.07 58.90 300m: 5:29.70 1:03.04 400m: 7:32.02 1:01.31

YOB 2006 - 2007

1. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:25.71 509
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:36.88 34.05 250m: 2:45.27 34.44 350m: 3:53.74 34.17

100m: 1:02.83 33.12 200m: 2:10.83 33.95 300m: 3:19.57 34.30 400m: 4:25.71 31.97

2. VITOLS Reinis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:31.24 479
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:38.01 35.53 250m: 2:48.64 35.59 350m: 3:59.72 35.32

100m: 1:02.48 33.20 200m: 2:13.05 35.04 300m: 3:24.40 35.76 400m: 4:31.24 31.52

3. LEIMANIS Olivers 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:32.12 474
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:40.06 35.07 250m: 2:49.80 35.00 350m: 4:00.33 35.31

100m: 1:04.99 34.27 200m: 2:14.80 34.74 300m: 3:25.02 35.22 400m: 4:32.12 31.79

4. MEIJERS Miks 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:32.24 473
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:39.90 34.84 250m: 2:49.82 35.10 350m: 4:00.55 35.56

100m: 1:05.06 34.45 200m: 2:14.72 34.82 300m: 3:24.99 35.17 400m: 4:32.24 31.69

5. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:35.32 458
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:40.00 35.04 250m: 2:50.63 35.39 350m: 4:00.96 34.80

100m: 1:04.96 34.17 200m: 2:15.24 35.24 300m: 3:26.16 35.53 400m: 4:35.32 34.36

6. VAIVADS Igors 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 4:39.65 437
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:40.07 35.30 250m: 2:51.93 36.15 350m: 4:05.76 36.88

100m: 1:04.77 33.97 200m: 2:15.78 35.71 300m: 3:28.88 36.95 400m: 4:39.65 33.89

7. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:43.68 418
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:41.40 36.22 250m: 2:56.14 37.57 350m: 4:09.40 35.93

100m: 1:05.18 35.32 200m: 2:18.57 37.17 300m: 3:33.47 37.33 400m: 4:43.68 34.28

8. BALKINS Gabriels 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:51.38 386
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:43.19 37.15 250m: 3:00.26 38.93 350m: 4:16.37 37.34

100m: 1:06.04 35.38 200m: 2:21.33 38.14 300m: 3:39.03 38.77 400m: 4:51.38 35.01

9. VILKINS Gusts 06 RBJSS Ridzene 4:55.07 372
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:45.57 36.70 250m: 3:02.33 38.42 350m: 4:18.90 37.97

100m: 1:08.87 36.42 200m: 2:23.91 38.34 300m: 3:40.93 38.60 400m: 4:55.07 36.17

10. ZINKEVICS Rihards 07 RBJSS Ridzene 5:02.00 347
50m: 31.73 31.73 150m: 1:45.26 38.02 250m: 3:04.95 39.32 350m: 4:25.23 40.32

100m: 1:07.24 35.51 200m: 2:25.63 40.37 300m: 3:44.91 39.96 400m: 5:02.00 36.77

11. JURGENSONS Arturs Mikus 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:02.16 346
50m: 31.68 31.68 150m: 1:45.31 37.65 250m: 3:04.74 39.74 350m: 4:25.46 40.52

100m: 1:07.66 35.98 200m: 2:25.00 39.69 300m: 3:44.94 40.20 400m: 5:02.16 36.70
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Event 8, Boys, 400m Freestyle, YOB 2006 - 2007

Rank YB Time Pts

12. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:03.87 340
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:47.39 37.96 250m: 3:05.33 39.19 350m: 4:25.23 40.81

100m: 1:09.43 36.95 200m: 2:26.14 38.75 300m: 3:44.42 39.09 400m: 5:03.87 38.64

13. POPOVS Maksims 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:06.70 331
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:46.74 38.67 250m: 3:07.40 40.99 350m: 4:28.44 41.27

100m: 1:08.07 36.54 200m: 2:26.41 39.67 300m: 3:47.17 39.77 400m: 5:06.70 38.26

14. GELBERGS Emils Davis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:12.34 313
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:48.99 38.50 250m: 3:11.09 41.56 350m: 4:33.72 40.96

100m: 1:10.49 37.13 200m: 2:29.53 40.54 300m: 3:52.76 41.67 400m: 5:12.34 38.62

15. VETLUGINS Artemijs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:17.01 300
50m: 35.56 35.56 150m: 1:55.55 40.22 250m: 3:17.02 40.76 350m: 4:38.49 40.05

100m: 1:15.33 39.77 200m: 2:36.26 40.71 300m: 3:58.44 41.42 400m: 5:17.01 38.52

16. JAKOVLEVS Tihons 07 PS Riga 5:21.51 287
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:51.25 40.11 250m: 3:15.00 42.49 350m: 4:40.53 42.69

100m: 1:11.14 37.97 200m: 2:32.51 41.26 300m: 3:57.84 42.84 400m: 5:21.51 40.98

17. RUMKOVSKIS Filips 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:39.71 243
50m: 34.93 34.93 150m: 1:57.79 42.42 250m: 3:26.08 44.67 350m: 4:56.48 44.97

100m: 1:15.37 40.44 200m: 2:41.41 43.62 300m: 4:11.51 45.43 400m: 5:39.71 43.23

18. DANGA Davis Ernests 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:46.83 229
50m: 32.39 32.39 150m: 1:58.39 45.29 250m: 3:32.05 46.48 350m: 5:03.37 45.08

100m: 1:13.10 40.71 200m: 2:45.57 47.18 300m: 4:18.29 46.24 400m: 5:46.83 43.46

19. TAKERIS Ralfs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:51.02 221
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:05.38 44.16 250m: 3:34.71 44.53 350m: 5:02.86 43.19

100m: 1:21.22 43.48 200m: 2:50.18 44.80 300m: 4:19.67 44.96 400m: 5:51.02 48.16

20. OZOLS Darens 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:54.94 213
50m: 34.14 34.14 150m: 2:01.60 45.89 250m: 3:35.99 47.66 350m: 5:11.19 47.72

100m: 1:15.71 41.57 200m: 2:48.33 46.73 300m: 4:23.47 47.48 400m: 5:54.94 43.75

21. BELOVS Georgijs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:56.66 210
50m: 38.31 38.31 150m: 2:09.57 46.53 250m: 3:42.38 46.07 350m: 5:13.88 44.45

100m: 1:23.04 44.73 200m: 2:56.31 46.74 300m: 4:29.43 47.05 400m: 5:56.66 42.78

22. MARGEVICS Renats 06 RBJSS Ridzene 5:57.39 209
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 2:01.34 45.37 250m: 3:35.80 47.08 350m: 5:12.10 48.03

100m: 1:15.97 41.90 200m: 2:48.72 47.38 300m: 4:24.07 48.27 400m: 5:57.39 45.29

23. PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:04.86 196
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 2:00.79 44.20 250m: 3:36.93 49.21 350m: 5:15.51 49.73

100m: 1:16.59 41.48 200m: 2:47.72 46.93 300m: 4:25.78 48.85 400m: 6:04.86 49.35

24. ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 6:23.29 169
50m: 36.71 36.71 150m: 2:10.88 49.35 250m: 3:52.66 51.59 350m: 5:36.32 51.35

100m: 1:21.53 44.82 200m: 3:01.07 50.19 300m: 4:44.97 52.31 400m: 6:23.29 46.97

25. SMIRNOVS Deniss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 6:27.95 163
50m: 37.78 37.78 150m: 2:16.00 50.54 250m: 3:59.67 52.72 350m: 5:42.96 51.19

100m: 1:25.46 47.68 200m: 3:06.95 50.95 300m: 4:51.77 52.10 400m: 6:27.95 44.99

DSQ KONUHOVS Vadims 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 5:53.31
(Time: 19:17), Starts pirms starta signāla

50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:07.61 45.09 250m: 3:39.42 45.41 350m: 5:10.81 46.28
100m: 1:22.52 45.84 200m: 2:54.01 46.40 300m: 4:24.53 45.11 400m: 5:53.31 42.50
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Event 8, Men, 400m Freestyle

2005 and older

1. MIHAILOVS Jegors 04 RBJSS Ridzene 4:07.34 631
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:33.23 32.60 250m: 2:36.57 29.88 350m: 3:37.47 30.54

100m: 1:00.63 32.09 200m: 2:06.69 33.46 300m: 3:06.93 30.36 400m: 4:07.34 29.87

2. LIEPA Arturs 03 RBJSS Ridzene 4:08.90 620
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:33.50 32.66 250m: 2:36.57 30.33 350m: 3:37.93 30.74

100m: 1:00.84 32.28 200m: 2:06.24 32.74 300m: 3:07.19 30.62 400m: 4:08.90 30.97

3. PONE Patriks Francis 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:15.54 573
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:32.55 33.01 250m: 2:38.06 32.13 350m: 3:43.53 33.05

100m: 59.54 32.09 200m: 2:05.93 33.38 300m: 3:10.48 32.42 400m: 4:15.54 32.01

4. KRUZE Arturs 04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:23.80 520
50m: 27.58 27.58 150m: 1:32.43 32.87 250m: 2:40.16 34.22 350m: 3:50.70 35.79

100m: 59.56 31.98 200m: 2:05.94 33.51 300m: 3:14.91 34.75 400m: 4:23.80 33.10

5. GARAIS Magnuss 05 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL 4:25.13 513
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:33.95 33.60 250m: 2:41.88 34.15 350m: 3:51.68 35.54

100m: 1:00.35 32.59 200m: 2:07.73 33.78 300m: 3:16.14 34.26 400m: 4:25.13 33.45

6. VEGERIS Francis Daniels 03 RBJSS Ridzene 4:26.29 506
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:35.22 33.51 250m: 2:43.76 34.12 350m: 3:52.79 34.56

100m: 1:01.71 32.66 200m: 2:09.64 34.42 300m: 3:18.23 34.47 400m: 4:26.29 33.50

7. CILEKS Germans 05 RBJSS Ridzene 4:32.00 475
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:37.46 34.50 250m: 2:47.46 34.85 350m: 3:57.73 35.16

100m: 1:02.96 33.11 200m: 2:12.61 35.15 300m: 3:22.57 35.11 400m: 4:32.00 34.27

8. VEGERIS Maksis Maksimilians 03 RBJSS Ridzene 4:33.51 467
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:37.41 34.52 250m: 2:48.23 35.42 350m: 3:59.64 35.61

100m: 1:02.89 33.48 200m: 2:12.81 35.40 300m: 3:24.03 35.80 400m: 4:33.51 33.87

9. ZVIRBULIS Markuss 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:40.12 435
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:41.87 36.37 250m: 2:54.12 36.09 350m: 4:05.92 35.58

100m: 1:05.50 34.72 200m: 2:18.03 36.16 300m: 3:30.34 36.22 400m: 4:40.12 34.20

10. GOLOVENKOVS Timofejs 05 RBJSS Ridzene 4:42.43 424
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:42.87 36.49 250m: 2:55.57 36.34 350m: 4:08.37 36.50

100m: 1:06.38 34.99 200m: 2:19.23 36.36 300m: 3:31.87 36.30 400m: 4:42.43 34.06

11. GRINBERGS Ralfs 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:43.34 420
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:43.20 36.87 250m: 2:57.96 37.60 350m: 4:10.80 35.78

100m: 1:06.33 35.45 200m: 2:20.36 37.16 300m: 3:35.02 37.06 400m: 4:43.34 32.54

12. ZAGORUIKO Arturs 05 SK Delfins 4:44.61 414
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:40.66 36.94 250m: 2:56.31 37.94 350m: 4:10.77 37.33

100m: 1:03.72 34.68 200m: 2:18.37 37.71 300m: 3:33.44 37.13 400m: 4:44.61 33.84

13. KONNOVS Arturs 05 RBJSS Ridzene 4:45.86 409
50m: 28.76 28.76 150m: 1:38.39 36.08 250m: 2:53.13 37.65 350m: 4:10.68 38.33

100m: 1:02.31 33.55 200m: 2:15.48 37.09 300m: 3:32.35 39.22 400m: 4:45.86 35.18

14. PERETS Vladyslav 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 4:55.57 370
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:44.48 37.80 250m: 3:01.50 39.04 350m: 4:18.78 38.83

100m: 1:06.68 35.98 200m: 2:22.46 37.98 300m: 3:39.95 38.45 400m: 4:55.57 36.79

15. BULKO Andrians 05 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN 5:03.39 342
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:44.53 37.75 250m: 3:04.52 40.72 350m: 4:25.52 40.62

100m: 1:06.78 35.76 200m: 2:23.80 39.27 300m: 3:44.90 40.38 400m: 5:03.39 37.87


